
 
 

Willow Lane Community Primary School 
 
 

School Holiday Pattern 2023/2024 
 

Autumn Term  

INSET Day 1 Friday 1 September 2023 

Children back to school Monday 4 September 2023 

Close after school 15:15 Friday 20 October 2023 

Children back to school Monday 30 October 2023 

INSET Day 2 Friday 1 December 2023 

Close after school 13:30 Thursday 21 December 2023 

  

Spring Term  

Children back to school Friday 5 January 2024 
2020232023Wednesday 5 
January  2022 

Close after school 15:15 Friday 9 February 2024 

Children back to school Monday 19 February 2024 

Close after school 13:30 Thursday 28 March 2024 
   

Summer Term  

Children back to school Monday 15 April 2024 

May Day (School closed) Monday 6 May 2024 

Key Stage 1 SATs (Year 2) During the month of May 2024 

Key Stage 2 SATs (Year 6) 
Monday   to Thursday  May 2024 
Actual dates to be confirmed 

Close after school 15:15 Thursday 23 May 2024 

INSET Day 3 Friday 24 May 2024 

INSET Day 4 Monday 3 June 2024 

Children back to school Tuesday 4 June 2024 

Close after school 13:30 Friday 19 July 2024 
 
 
 
 
 

INSET Day 5 Monday 22 July 2024 

 

Please note Teacher Training Days are subject to change. 


